Instruction Manual
PAx9
NAN-KD-0030-EN_V01.02 | 05/05/2021
  | Issue NORIS Automation GmbH
2 / 22 Instruction Manual PAx9
Issue
Information on issue
Document ID NAN-KD-0030-en

This electric signal changes in proportion to the pressure and can be eval-
uated correspondingly.
Type code
Type code structure
PA G 9 -81 -11 I2 A Example: PAG9-81-11I2A
Reference
Construction type 9
Connection thread
Measuring range
Signal output
Electrical connection
3.2
NOTICE
3.3
3.4
3 | Product description NORIS Automation GmbH
10 / 22 Instruction Manual PAx9
Type code PAx9-... (standard and preferred types)
Reference A Absolute pressure
G Relative pressure
Construction
type
9
Connection
thread
81 G 1/4 B
90 1/4 - 18 NPT
21 M14x1.5
Measuring
range
See measuring range table
Signal output I2 4 – 20 mA
U1 0 – 10 V
Electrical con-
nection
A Elbow connector as per DIN 175301-803 Form
A
E Circular connector M12x1
X Cable outlet, length 2 m
PA _ 9 -_ _ -_ _ _ _ _ Example: PAG9-81-11I2A
Preferred types
Features marked with a  symbol at the end of the line are preferred fea-
tures. If you select a preferred feature for each placeholder, the device is
specified as preferred type. Preferred types are available quickly from
stock.	Other	types	will	be	delivered	according	to	scheduled	appointments.
NORIS Automation GmbH Technical data | 4
Instruction Manual PAx9 11 / 22
Technical data
Electrical connection
Supply voltage 8 ... 30 VDC @ output signal 4 ... 20 mA;
14 ... 30 VDC @ output signal 0 ... 10 VDC
Current limitation Power supply by energy-limited electrical circuit
in accordance with 9.3 of UL/EN/IEC 61010-1
or LPS in accordance with UL/EN/IEC 60950-1
or Class 2 in accordance with UL1310/UL1585
(NEC	or	CEC)	(the	power	supply	must	also	be
suitable for operation at an altitude above 2000
m,	if	used	in	these	heights)
Reverse voltage protec-
tion
UB against 0 V
Short-circuit protection S+	against	0	V	(only	U1	version)
Electrical connection Angular connector Form A EN175301-803,
circular connector Euro M12 x 1,
cable outlet 2 m length
Pressure connection G¼ B, ¼ - 18 NPT, M14 x 1.5
Signal acquisition
Standard measuring
range
See measuring range table
Special measuring range  See measuring range table
Electrical output
Output	signal	and	maxi-
mum permissible load
4	...	20	mA,	2-wire,	RA	≤	(UB	-8	V)	/	0.02	A;	0
...	10	VDC,	3-wire,	RA	>	10	kΩ;
Accuracy ≤	±1	%	of	the	range	(including	non-linearity,
hysteresis, zero point and final value deviation
(IEC	6198-2));	calibrated	in	vertical	mounting
position with process connection facing down-
ward
Non-linearity ≤	±0.5	%	of	range
Non-repeatability ≤	0.1	%	of	range
Long-term drift ≤	±0.1	%	of	range	(under	reference	conditions)
Transient response Transient recovery time < 4 ms; turn on-time <
15 ms
4
4 | Technical data NORIS Automation GmbH